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Missouri Public Service
Commission

Steve Dottheim

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov

South Central MCN, LLC

Kyle Barry

190 Cardonlet Plaza, Ste. 600
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235 East High Street

P.O. Box 1251
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Springfield, MO 65801-0551
Bev.Baughman@ecityutilities.net

City Utilities of Springfield,
Missouri
John Coyle

1730 Rhode Island Avenue, N.W.,

Suite 700
Washington, DC 20036-3115
jpc@duncanallen.com
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Missouri Public Service
Commission

Department Staff Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

South Central MCN, LLC
Beth Emery

2 North LaSalle St., Ste 420
Chicago, IL 60602
bemery@gridliance.com

City of Nixa, Missouri

Robert L Daileader

799 9th Street, N.W., Suite 500
Washington, DC 20001-4150
rdaileader@nixonpeabody.com

City Utilities of Springfield,
Missouri

John F Black

301 E. Central

PO Box 551

Springfield, MO 65801-0551
john.black@cityutilities.net

Office of the Public Counsel
Dustin Allison

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

South Central MCN, LLC
Alison M Nelson

190 Cardondelt Plaza, Ste. 600
St. Louis, MO 63105-3433
ali.nelson@huschblackwell.com

City of Nixa, Missouri

D. Patrick Sweeney

3275 E. Ridgeview
Springfield, MO 65804
psweeney@hallansley.com

City Utilities of Springfield,
Missouri

Rex Mccall

301 E. Central

P.O. Box 551

Springfield, MO 65801
rex.mccall@cityutilities.net



Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

[V [prmin R SO

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.



